GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:829
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2015

Celebrations Relating to War with Pakistan
Patil Shri Chandrakant Raghunath

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to celebrate fifty years of victory in Indo-Pakistan war of 1965; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIMANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The celebrations of fifty years of victory in Indo-Pakistan war of 1965 would include events like wreath laying at Amar Jawan Jyoti (India Gate), tri-service seminar / exhibition, victory carnival, musical evening etc.
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